Technical Data ELX1153 Effective March 2022
WCLA3225V1
Automotive grade wire wound chip inductor
Product features
•	 AEC-Q200 qualified
•	 1210 (3225 metric) package
•	 Ferrite core wire wound construction
•	 Inductance range from 0.47 µH to 680 µH

OCL
(µH)
OCL Test
frequency
(MHz) Q minimum
Q Test
frequency
(MHz)
DCR (Ω)
@ +25 °C
maximum
Test
voltage1 (mV)
SRF (MHz)
minimum I Rated (mA)
WCLA3225V1-R47-R ±10% 0.47 25.2 30 25.2 0.5 500 350 800
WCLA3225V1-1R0-R ±10% 1 7.96 10 7.96 0.12 500 290 1200
WCLA3225V1-1R5-R ±10% 1.5 7.96 10 7.96 0.13 500 260 1000
WCLA3225V1-2R2-R ±10% 2.2 7.96 10 7.96 0.17 500 190 880
WCLA3225V1-3R3-R ±10% 3.3 7.96 10 7.96 0.22 500 64 775
WCLA3225V1-4R7-R ±10% 4.7 7.96 10 7.96 0.26 500 54 710
WCLA3225V1-6R8-R ±10% 6.8 7.96 10 7.96 0.3 500 34 660
WCLA3225V1-100-R ±10% 10 2.52 10 2.52 0.39 500 25 570
WCLA3225V1-150-R ±10% 15 2.52 10 2.52 0.66 500 17 440
WCLA3225V1-220-R ±10% 22 2.52 10 2.52 0.82 500 16 400
WCLA3225V1-330-R ±10% 33 2.52 10 2.52 1.5 500 12 285
WCLA3225V1-390-R ±10% 39 2.52 10 2.52 1.66 500 12 270
WCLA3225V1-470-R ±10% 47 2.52 10 2.52 1.9 500 10 260
WCLA3225V1-680-R ±10% 68 2.52 10 2.52 2.29 500 9 235
WCLA3225V1-101-R ±10% 100 1 10 1 3.48 500 7 190
WCLA3225V1-151-R ±10% 150 1 10 1 6.55 500 5 140
WCLA3225V1-221-R ±10% 220 1 10 1 8.23 500 4 115
WCLA3225V1-331-R ±10% 330 1 10 1 13.7 500 2.8 98
WCLA3225V1-471-R ±10% 470 1 10 1 18.1 500 2.6 86
WCLA3225V1-681-R ±10% 680 1 10 1 22 500 2.3 76
1. Test voltage is for open circuit inductance (OCL) and Q at +25 °C 2. Part Number Definition: WCLA3225V1-xxx-R
WCLA3225V1 = Product code and size
xxx= inductance value in µH, R= decimal point,
If no R is present then last character equals number of zeros